OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA, DHARMANAGAR

No.F.2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-2020/ 2395,

Dated, Dharmanagar the 2nd November, 2020

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to the 80 (eighty) Nos. eligible applicants whose Roll Numbers are from 2321 to 2400 for the "WRITTEN EXAMINATION" to be held on 29th November, 2020 (Sunday) in the venue at Tripura Sport School, Panisagar for filling up the post of Group- D (Peon Grade) under Sub-ordinate Judiciary of Tripura vice this office Advertisement No. F. 2(17)(a)-DJ/N/DMN/2017-18/2191, dated, 8th May, 2020.

And, due to unavoidable circumstances i.e. as the **Tripura Sport School, Panisagar** has been used by the Government of Tripura as COVID Care Centre, the above mentioned venue for written examination has been changed from "Tripura Sport School, Panisagar" to "Balakmani High School, Panisagar".

All the above mentioned eligible applicants having **Roll Numbers from 2321 to 2400** are hereby requested to appear at the changed venue i.e at **"Balakmani High School, Panisagar"** on the day of written examination in place of the venue at **Tripura Sport School, Panisagar** accordingly.

This notification shall be published in the leading newspaper of Tripura, leading electronic news channels of Tripura and also be uploaded in the official website of North Tripura District Court.

For details visit https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/india/tripura/north-tripura/recruit

W12020 arkar) District & Sessions Judge North Tripura, Dharanagar (Chairman, Selection Committe)